The Acquisition of Library Materials audit resulted in a total of seven 

(7) recommendations, of which six (6) have been completed and the 

remaining one relating to documentation of procedures and training of 

staff will be done by June 30, 2012. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: None 

CONCLUSION: In summary, one hundred and twelve (112) recommendations were 

scheduled for implementation prior to March 31, 2012, of which fifty­

four (54) were completed and fifty-eight (58) are in progress. Twenty­

four (24) recommendations will be completed by June 2012; six (6) by 

September 2012;